Start of Term Survey 2023/24 - Graduate Taught and Graduate Research

Q1 What is your College?

UCD College of
Arts and...

UCD College of
Business

UCD College of
Engineering ...

UCD College of
Health and...

UCD College of
Social Scien...

UCD College of
Science

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

UCD College of Arts and Humanities

UCD College of Business

UCD College of Engineering and Architecture
UCD College of Health and Agricultural Sciences
UCD College of Social Sciences and Law

UCD College of Science
TOTAL
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1/14

Skipped: 0
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Q2 Which of the following best describes you?

Answered: 509  Skipped: 0

Incoming
Graduate Tau...

Incoming
Graduate...

Continuing
Graduate Tau...

Continuing
Graduate...
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Incoming Graduate Taught student 59.72%

Incoming Graduate Research student 9.43%

Continuing Graduate Taught student 22.79%
8.06%

Continuing Graduate Research student

TOTAL
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Q3 Were you aware of the GradsCONNECT event hosted by
UCDGraduate Studies for incoming Graduate Taught students?

Answered: 299  Skipped: 210

Yes, and |
attended

Yes, but did
not attend

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, and | attended 20.07% 60
Yes, but did not attend 24.08% 72
No 55.85% 167
TOTAL 299
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Q4 Overall, how would you rate the GradsCONNECT event under the
following criteria?

Answered: 59  Skipped: 450

Communication
about the event

Time of event

Duration of
event

Supporting
information
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Content
material &...

0% 10% 20% 30%

. Excellent . Good

. Didn't use it

EXCELLENT

Communication about the event 16.95%
10
Time of event 22.41%
13
Duration of event 22.03%
13
Supporting information 15.25%
9
Content material & relevance 18.64%
11

40% 50%

Acceptable

60%

GOOD ACCEPTABLE

62.71%
37

60.34%
35

59.32%
35

59.32%
35

59.32%
35
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8.47%
5

15.52%
9

18.64%
11

20.34%
12

20.34%
12

70%

80%

. Poor

POOR

11.86%
7

1.72%
1

0.00%
0

5.08%
3

1.69%
1

DIDN'T USE IT

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

TOTAL
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Q5 Were you aware of the Graduate Research Student Orientation Day
event hosted by UCD Graduate Studies for incoming Graduate
Research students?

Yes, and |
attended

Yes, but did
not attend

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes, and | attended
Yes, but did not attend

No
TOTAL
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Q6 Are you aware that current Research Students can access a range
of Research & PhD Supports such as a Graduate Orientation module
(Brightspace) and through the Graduate Studies website access to
Transferable Skills workshops and Research & Professional

Development Planning (RPDP) resources?

Yes, and have
used them

Not aware

Does not apply

0% 10% 20%

Answered: 87

30%

Yes, but
haven't used...

40% 50%

Skipped: 422

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, and have used them 31.03% 27
Yes, but haven't used them 47.13% 41
Not aware 19.54% 17
Does not apply 2.30% 2
TOTAL 87
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Q7 If you have visited Research & PhD Supports please tell us:

Answered: 12  Skipped: 497

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
What did you find useful about it? 83.33% 10
What else would you like to see added to it? 75.00% 9
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Q8 How did you find the following aspects of online registration (via
SISWeb) for 2023/247?

Answered: 474  Skipped: 35

Accessing
online...

Confirming
registration

Navigating
through onli...

Completing
your persona...
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Registering to
your modules

Checking/Paying
your fees

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good . Acceptable . Poor
@ Didn't use it

EXCELLENT GOOD ACCEPTABLE POOR DIDN'T USE IT TOTAL

Accessing online registration 37.97% 42.19% 14.35% 4.22% 1.27%

180 200 68 20 6 474
Confirming registration 36.92% 39.03% 17.09% 6.33% 0.63%

175 185 81 30 3 474
Navigating through online registration 31.01% 41.35% 19.20% 7.17% 1.27%

147 196 91 34 6 474
Completing your personal information 35.23% 42.19% 15.40% 6.12% 1.05%

167 200 73 29 5 474
Registering to your modules 31.86% 31.01% 17.09% 11.60% 8.44%

151 147 81 55 40 474
Checking/Paying your fees 28.69% 34.81% 19.83% 8.65% 8.02%

136 165 94 41 38 474
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Q9 How would you rate the following online resources for information at
the start of the year? Please tick all that apply. (Links open in a new
window)

Answered: 451  Skipped: 58

Emails from
UCD Registry

Current
Students...

Graduate
Studies Website

Registry
How-To Video...
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UCD Mobile app

Orientation
for Graduate...

Introduction
to UCD -...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good . Acceptable . Poor
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12/14



Start of Term Survey 2023/24 - Graduate Taught and Graduate Research

Emails from UCD Registry

Current Students Website

Graduate Studies Website

Registry How-To Video Guides

UCD Mobile app

Orientation for Graduate Research Students

23/24 module (Brightspace)

Introduction to UCD - Graduate Taught Students-
2023/24 (Brightspace)

EXCELLENT

35.25%
159

23.50%
106

23.50%
106

28.82%
130

9.53%
43

17.52%
79

20.84%
94

GOOD

45.90%
207

41.91%
189

33.26%
150

35.70%
161

15.96%
72

24.39%
110

29.05%
131
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ACCEPTABLE

14.86%
67

17.29%
78

16.19%
73

13.08%
59

15.74%
71

12.86%
58

11.97%
54

POOR

3.10%
14

3.99%
18

3.99%
18

1.77%
8

12.64%
57

3.33%
15

3.77%
17

DIDN'T
USE
ITINOT
AWARE

0.89%
4

13.30%
60

23.06%
104

20.62%
93

46.12%
208

41.91%
189

34.37%
155

TOTAL

451

451

451

451

451

451

451
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Q10 What is your overall satisfaction with your experience registering
this year (from confirming registration through to starting
lectures/study)?

Answered: 448  Skipped: 61
Excellent -
Acceptable

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 30.80% 138
Good 49.55% 222
Acceptable 14.51% 65
Poor 5.13% 23
TOTAL 448
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